1							
Tariff No.	3			_	6	Revised Page No.	1
	ame/Permit Number: rade Name(s)	Waste Connections of Waste Connections		<u>, Inc. G-253</u> Service Area	:	Clark County	
Registered T	All pages contained in tariff and/or any supple the same as, or are be indicates an original part of the same as a same a	this tariff are listed beloements to the tariff liste fore, the issue date of	CHECK Sow in consected on this pag	Current Revision  1 0 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 2 0 4 5 1 5 1 5 1 2 0 4 5 1 5 1 5 1 5 1 6 6 6 7 7 8 7 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8	The pages	s in the at are	
Issued By:	Heather Garland					Effective Detail	lanuary 1 2000
Issue Date:	November 11, 2021	(1	For Official U	se Only)		Ellective Date:	January 1, 2022
Docket No. 7	ГG	Date:		В	By:		

Tariff No.	3			_	5	_ Revised Page No.	16
	me/Permit Number: rade Name(s)	Waste Connections Waste Connections		gton, Inc. G-253 Service Area		Clark County	
		<u>Item 55 Ov</u>	er-sized or	Over-weight Ca	ns or Uni	i <u>ts</u>	
	y reserves the right to re- can) which, upon reas						
	If the receptacle exceor the top is unable to the following additional	be closed, but the c					
		\$ 4.9	3 (A) per u	nit			
NOTE: For c	harges applying on ove	rweight toters, carts,	containers,	or drop boxes s	see item i	207.	
		<u>It</u>	em 60 Ov	ertime Periods			
	vill assess additional chertime periods include S New Years Day Christmas Day Thanksgiving Day				uest, duri	ng overtime	
the terminal (	recorded to the neares until the time it returns to charge will be assesse convenience.	o the terminal.					
		Charge per hour: Minimum charge:	\$ 56.5 \$ 226.2				
	Rates on this p	nage include recover	y of deferred	i COVID-19 cos	st and exp	oire on August 31, 202	3
Issued By:	Heather Garland						
Issue Date:	November 11, 2021					Effective Date:	January 1, 2022
Todo Dato.			(For Officia	al Use Only)			- 3aa. j ., LULL
Docket No. T	·G	Date:	<del> </del>		Ву:		

Tariff No. 3			1	Revised Page No.	16A
Company Name/Permit Num Registered Trade Name(s)	ber: Waste Connections Waste Connections		G-253 e Area:	Clark County	
	<u>Item 55 Ove</u>	er-sized or Over-wei	ght Cans or Un	<u>its</u>	
	on reasonable inspection exc le exceeds the size and/or lir	ceeds the size and writs stated in Item 20	veight limits sho		
	nable to be closed, but the co dditional charges will apply.	mpany transports th	ie materials,		
	\$ 4.90	O (A) per unit			
NOTE: For charges applying	on overweight toters, carts,	containers, or drop l	ooxes see item	207.	
ı	<u>lte</u>	em 60 Overtime Po	eriods		
Companies will assess additi periods. Overtime periods in New Years Da Christmas Day Thanksgiving	clude Saturdays, Sundays, a y '			ing overtime	
Time is to be recorded to the the terminal until the time it re.  No additional charge will be a company's convenience.	eturns to the terminal.				
	Charge per hour: Minimum charge:	\$ 56.24 \$ 224.97			
Issued By: Heather Garla	and				
Issue Date: November 11,	2021	(For Official Use Or	1/v)	Effective Date:	September 1, 2023
Docket No. TG	Date:	(1 of Official Ose Of			

Tariff No.	3	•					•	5	Revised	Page No.	21
Company Nar	me/Permit Number:	Was	ste Cor	nectio	ns of Was	hington, Inc	. G-253				
Registered Tr			ste Cor				Service Area	a:	Clark Cour	nty	
Rates in this i		n 100	<u> Res</u>	<u>identia</u>	l Service -	- Monthly R	ates (continue	d on next pa	<u>age)</u>		
residentia condomin (2) When req recycling, condomin to the prop	aste collection, curbsi property. This incluctions, etc., where servivired by a local gover and yardwaste servictiums, and apartment betty owner or manag	les sir rice is rnmen e mus ouildir er.	ngle fai billed on t servious st be pr ngs of l	mily dw directly ce lever ovided ess tha	vellings, du to the occ of ordinanc of for single	uplexes, apa cupant of ea e, solid was -family dwel	artments, mobi ach residential te collection, c llings, duplexe	le homes, unit, and/or urbside s, mobile ho			
Rates below a	apply in the following s	servic	e area:	:							
Number of	Frequency	Gar	rbage		Recycle	Yardwaste	Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	Yardwaste
Units or Type	of		rvice		Service	Service	Units or Type	of	Service	Service	Service
of Containers	Service		Rate		Rate	Rate	of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	Rate
1 Can	WG		14.05	(A)							
1 Can	MG	\$	5.08	(A)							
1 Can	EOWG	\$	9.41	(A)							
2 Cans	WG	\$ 2	20.46	(A)							
3 Cans	WG	\$ 3	30.36	(A)							
4 Cans	WG	\$ 3	37.75	(A)							
5 Cans	WG	_	47.03	(A)							
6 Cans	WG	_	56.43	(A)							
7 Cans	WG	_	65.40	(A)							
8 Cans	WG	_	71.84	(A)							
9 Cans	WG		84.36	(A)							
Mini Can	WG	_	10.92	(A)							
Mini Can	EOWG vice Codes: WG=Weekly (	\$	8.13	(A)	0.1 14/ 1						
Note 2: Desc Note 3: In ad Note 4: For e Note 5: For c Note 6: As a	ription/rules related to ription/rules related to dition to the recycling ach additional can ov ontainer service items benefit to employees, um of 3-32 gallon car	recyc yard rates er 9 p 3 240 the C	cling pr waste p shown per wee or 255 Compar	ogram orograi above k the r may b ny will	are shown m are shown e, a recycli monthly rate e used. Forovide fre	n on page _ wn on page ng debit/cre te will be \$1 or drop box e service to	dit of \$ 2.02 (A) per ca service items :	applies. an. 260 or 275 i	may be usec		
	Patr	ac an	thic no	go ino		, ,	ervice rates o				
Issued By:	Heather Garland	55 UII	uno pa	ye iiic	uue iecuv	ery or delen	red COVID-19	cost and ex	pire on Aug	ust 51, 2023	
Issue Date:	November 11, 2021							Effect	ive Date:	January	1, 2022
	,				(For O	fficial Use C	Only)			,	
Docket No. To	G			Date:			By: _		<del></del> -		

Tariff No.	3	•				•	1	Revised	Page No.	21A
Company Nar	me/Permit Number:	Waste Co	nectio	ns of Was	hington, Inc	. G-253				
Registered Tr		Waste Cor				Service Area		Clark Cour	nty	
Rates in this i		n 100 Res	identia	ll Service -	- Monthly R	ates (continue	d on next pa	<u>age)</u>		
residentia condomin (2) When req recycling, condomin to the prop	aste collection, curbsi I property. This including, etc., where service by a local gover and yardwaste service iums, and apartment be perty owner or manage apply in the following services.	les single fa rice is billed rnment servi e must be p puildings of er.	mily dv directly ce leve rovided ess tha	vellings, du to the oce of ordinance of for single	uplexes, apa cupant of ea e, solid was -family dwe	artments, mobilich residential te collection, c llings, duplexe	le homes, unit, and/or urbside s, mobile ho			
Number of	Frequency	Garbage		Recycle	Yardwaste	Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	Yardwaste
Units or Type	of	Service		Service	Service	Units or Type	of	Service	Service	Service
of Containers	Service	Rate		Rate	Rate	of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	Rate
1 Can	WG	\$ 13.97	(A)							
1 Can	MG	\$ 5.05	(A)							
1 Can	EOWG	\$ 9.36	(A)							
2 Cans	WG	\$ 20.35	(A)							
3 Cans	WG	\$ 30.19	(A)							
4 Cans	WG	\$ 37.54	(A)							
5 Cans	WG	\$ 46.77	(A)							
6 Cans	WG	\$ 56.12	(A)							
7 Cans	WG	\$ 65.04	(A)							
8 Cans	WG	\$ 71.45	(A)							
9 Cans	WG	\$ 83.90	(A)							
Mini Can	WG	\$ 10.86	(A)							
Mini Can	EOWG	\$ 8.09	(A)							
Note 1: Desc Note 2: Desc Note 3: In ad	ription/rules related to ription/rules related to dition to the recycling ach additional can ov	recycling p yardwaste rates showr	Other V rogram progra	Veek Recycli I are show I are show I are show I are cycli	ng; MR=Month n on page _ wn on page ng debit/cre	ly Recycling; List	others used by	/ company:		
Note 5: For c Note 6: As a	ontainer service items benefit to employees, um of 3-32 gallon car	240 or 255 the Compa	may b ny will	e used. F provide fre	or drop box ee service to	service items	260 or 275 ı	•		
				R	Recycling se	ervice rates o	n this page	expire on:		
Issued By:	Heather Garland									
Issue Date:	November 11, 2021						Effoot	ive Date:	Santombo	r 1 2022
issue Dale.	NOVEITIDEL 11, 2021			(For O	fficial Use C	Only)	Ellect	ive Dale.	Septembe	1,2023
Docket No. To	G		Date	:		By: _				

Tariff No.	3			5	Revised Page	e No22
	ame/Permit Number: Frade Name(s)	Waste Connections of Waste Connections	Washington, Inc. G-		Clark County	
	Item 1	00 Residential Servic	e Monthly Rates (co	ontinued from pre	evious page)	
			•	•	<del></del>	
Note 5:		rged for service reques given for partially filled c lection.				
Note 6:	due to circumstances cart or toter more than	omated service routes: outside the control of th 5 feet in order to reach art or toter, per pickup.	e driver, the driver is	required to move	an automated	
Note 7:	The charge for an occ on a regular pickup is:	asional extra residentia	bag, can, unit, toter,	mini-can, or micı	ro-mini-can	
Note 8:	\$5.08 (A) per can/unit.	Type of receptacle 32-gallon can or unit Mini-can Micro-minican 60-gallon toter 90-gallon toter Bag Other Other st no more than one pic	ed on the normal sch	"on call" basis,	y for the	
	than normal scheduled	omer resides. Note: If a pickup day, rates for so	pecial pickups will ap	ply.		31, 2023
Issued By:	Heather Garland					
Issue Date:	November 11, 2021			Eff	ective Date:	January 1, 2022
		(1	For Official Use Only)			
Docket No.	ГG	Date:		By:		-

Tariff No.	3			1	Revised Pag	e No. <u>22A</u>
	ame/Permit Number: Frade Name(s)	Waste Connections of Waste Connections	f Washington, Inc. G-2 Service A		Clark County	
	Item 10	00 Residential Servic	e Monthly Rates (cor	ntinued from pre	evious page)	
Note 5:	Customers will be char trip. No credit will be g receptacles out for coll	iven for partially filled o				
Note 6:	For customers on auto due to circumstances of cart or toter more than service is: \$0.31 per ca	outside the control of th 5 feet in order to reach	ne driver, the driver is re	equired to move	an automated	
Note 7:	The charge for an occaron a regular pickup is:	asional extra residentia	l bag, can, unit, toter, n	nini-can, or mic	ro-mini-can	
		Type of receptacle 32-gallon can or unit Mini-can Micro-minican 60-gallon toter 90-gallon toter Bag Other Other	Rate per receptacle per pickup  \$ 3.81 (A) \$ 3.76 (A) n/a \$ 3.98 (A) \$ 4.12 (A) \$ 3.81 (A)			
Note 8:	Customers may reques \$5.05 (A) per can/unit. area in which the custo than normal scheduled	Service will be rendered mer resides. Note: If	ed on the normal sched customer requires serv	duled pickup da rice to be provic	y for the	
ssued By:	Heather Garland					
ssue Date:	November 11, 2021		For Official Use Only)	Eff	fective Date:	September 1, 2023
Docket No. <sup>-</sup>	TG	•		By:		_
		-				

Tariff No. 3	<u>-</u>			5 Re	vised Page No.	28
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	Waste Connections o	-	Inc. G-253 ervice Area:	Clar	k County	
		<u>Item 120 D</u>	<u>rums</u>			
	Type of Servi	ice	Rate Per D	Drum, Per Pick	kup	
	Regular Route Service			,	'	
	Special Pickup					
	<u>Item 130 L</u>	itter Receptacl	es and Litte	r Toters		
	Customer-owned Rece	eptacle R	ate Per Rec	eptacle, Per F	Pickup	
	Size or Type:	\$				
	Size or Type:	\$				
	Company award Deep	ontoolo: In	ata Day Dar	ontools Day	Diokup	
	Company-owned Rece Size or Type:	eptacie: R	ate Per Rec	eptacle, Per F	Ріскир	
	Size or Type:	\$				
	,	1.				
	ltem 15	0 Loose and	Bulky Mater	<u>rial</u>		
Special Trips: Time rates in Item 1	60 apply.					
Regular Route: The following rates	apply:					
	1 to 4 cubic yards Rate per yard	Additional o yards Rate per y		Minimum Cha Per Pickup	arge Pe	Carry Charge er each 5 ft. over 8 feet
Bulky Materials	\$ 17.14 (A)	\$ 17.14 (A)	)   \$	17.14 (A)	\$ 3.24	4
Loose material						
(customer load)	\$ 17.14 (A)	\$ 17.14 (A)	) \$	17.14 (A)	\$ 3.2	4
Loose material (company load)	\$ 17.14 (A)	\$ 17.14 (A)	) \$	17.14 (A)	\$ 3.24	4
Rates on this	page include recovery	of deferred CO	OVID-19 cost	t and expire o	n August 31, 202	23
Issued By: Heather Garland						
Issue Date: November 11, 2021		(For Official Us	o Onto		Effective Date:	January 1, 2022
	(	roi Oniciai Us	e Orliy)			
Docket No. TG	Date:			Ву:		

Tariff No. 3	-			1	Revised I	Page No28A
Company Name/Permit Number:	Waste Connections	of Washingt	on Inc G-2	53		
Registered Trade Name(s)	Waste Connections	<u> 71 VVasiningt</u>	Service A		Clark Coun	nty
. , ,						•
		<u>Item 120</u>	Drums			
	Type of Serv		Rate P	er Drum, Pei	· Pickup	
	Regular Route Servic	<u>e</u>				
	Special Pickup		<u> </u>			I
	<u>ltem 130 l</u>	Litter Recep	tacles and L	_itter Toters		
	Customer-owned Rec	eptacle	Rate Per	Receptacle,	Per Pickup	]
	Size or Type:		\$	, ,	'	
	Size or Type:		\$			
	Company-owned Rec	ontaclo:	Rato Por	Receptacle,	Por Dickup	1
	Size or Type:	еріасіе.	\$	песеріасіе,	rei rickup	
	Size or Type:		\$			
Special Trips: Time rates in Item 1 Regular Route: The following rates	60 apply.	50 Loose a		<u>laterial</u>		
	1 to 4 cubic yards Rate per yard	ya	nal cubic ords oer yard	Minimum Per P		Carry Charge Per each 5 ft. over 8 feet
Bulky Materials	\$ 17.05 (A)	\$ 17.05		\$ 17.05	(A)	\$ 3.22
Loose material	<b>4</b> 11100 (14)	1	()		(/	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
(customer load)	\$ 17.05 (A)	\$ 17.05	(A)	\$ 17.05	(A)	\$ 3.22
Loose material (company load)	\$ 17.05 (A)	\$ 17.05	(A)	\$ 17.05	(A)	\$ 3.22
(company load)	Ψ 17.03 (1)	Ψ 17.05	(71)	Ψ 17.00	(71)	Ψ 0.22
Issued By: Heather Garland						
Issue Date: November 11, 2021					Effectiv	ve Date: September 1, 2023
		(For Official	Use Only)			<u>.</u>
Docket No. TG	Date:			By:		

Tariff No.	3	_	5	Revise	d Page No.	32
	ame/Permit Number: Frade Name(s)	Waste Connections of W Waste Connections	ashington, Inc. G-253 Service Area:	Clark County	,	
		Item 207 Excess Weigh	t Rejection of Load, Cl	narges to Trans	<u>sport</u>	
The compan	v reserves the right to	reject pickup of any contain	ner. stationarv packer. o	r drop box whic	:h. upon	
reasonable i	nspection:		ion, etallemany paonen, en	G. OP 20% 110	, арон	
	(1) Appears to be ove					
		licable vehicle load limitation company to violate load limit		o vohiclo opora	ation: and/or	
		impact or otherwise damag		e verlicle opera	ation, and/or	
For the pure		following maximum weights				
i oi tiio pair	socoo or time tarm, the	Tonowing maximam weight	, арр.у.			
	Type/Size of	Maximum Weight		Size of		m Weight
	ainer, Drop Box,	Allowance per		, Drop Box,		ance per
7	Toter, or Cart	Receptacle (in pounds)		or Cart		le (in pounds)
	15 yards 20 yards	28,400 28,400		container container		750 850
	25 yards	28,400		container		950
	30 yards	28,400		container		100
	35 yards	28,400		container		300
	40 yards	28,400		container	1	500
				container	1	700
				container		100
		es if transported. If the co				
		nd the marked fill line, or the		ed, but the com	npany	
transports t	ne materials, the follow	wing additional charges will	арріу.			
-	Type/Size of		Type	Size of		
	ainer, Drop Box,			, Drop Box,		
	Toter, or Cart	Charge		or Cart	Ch	arge
	15 yards	\$ 23.35 (A) Per Haul	1 yard	container	\$ 2.80 (A) Per 50	lbs over Maximum
	20 yards	\$ 23.35 (A) Per Haul		container	\$ 2.80 (A) Per 50	lbs over Maximum
	25 yards	\$ 23.35 (A) Per Haul		container		lbs over Maximum
	30 yards	\$ 23.35 (A) Per Haul		container		Ibs over Maximum
	35 yards	\$ 23.35 (A) Per Haul		container		Ibs over Maximum
	40 yards	\$ 23.35 (A) Per Haul		container		Ibs over Maximum
				container container		Ibs over Maximum Ibs over Maximum
			o yaiu i	Container	\$ 2.60 (A) Fel 50	ibs over Maximum
Note 1:	In addition to all othe	r applicable charges, a char	ge of \$18.68 (A) per var	d (assessed or	n a pro rata basis)	will be
		s are filled past their visible				
		re placed on or near the co			<b>3</b> ,	
		•				
	Rates on	this page include recovery	of deferred COVID-19 co	st and expire o	on August 31, 202	3
I I.D	Harden Orden					
Issued By:	Heather Garland					
Issue Date:	November 11, 2021				Effective Date:	January 1, 2022
		(Fo	or Official Use Only)			
Docket No. 7	TG.	Date:	D	···		
DOCKEL INO.	ıu	Dale	В	у		

Tariff No.	3			1	Revi	sed Page No.	32A
Company M	ame/Permit Number:	Waste Connections of	Washington In	G-253			
	Trade Name(s)	Waste Connections of Waste Connections	Service		Clark Cour	nty	
		Item 207 Excess Wei	ght Rejection	of Load, Ch	arges to Tra	<u>insport</u>	
		reject pickup of any con	tainer, stationary	packer, or	drop box wh	nich, upon	
reasonable i	(1) Appears to be over	loaded					
		cable vehicle load limita	tions to be excee	eded;			
		ompany to violate load l mpact or otherwise dam			e vehicle ope	eration; and/or	
	(4) Would negatively in	inpact or otherwise dam	age road surrace	e integrity.			
For the purp	poses of this tariff, the f	following maximum weig	thts apply:				
	Type/Size of	Maximum Weight		Type/S	Size of	Maximu	m Weight
Cont	tainer, Drop Box,	Allowance per		Container,	Drop Box,		ance per
٦	Toter, or Cart	Receptacle (in pounds)			or Cart		e (in pounds)
	15 yards	28,400			ontainer		750
	20 yards	28,400			container		350
	25 yards	28,400		2 yard c			950
	30 yards	28,400			ontainer		100
	35 yards	28,400			ontainer		300
	40 yards	28,400			ontainer		500 700
				8 yard c	ontainer		100
Overfilled	or overweight charge	s if transported. If the	container dre				100
		the marked fill line, or t					
		ring additional charges w		to be close	d, but the co	ompany	
transports t	ino materiale, the follow	ing additional onargos v	ин арргу.				
	Type/Size of			Type/9	Size of		
	tainer, Drop Box,			Container,			
	Toter, or Cart	Charge			or Cart	Ch	arge
	15 yards	\$ 23.22 (A) Per Haul		1 yard c	ontainer	\$ 2.78 (A)Per 50	lbs over Maximum
	20 yards	\$ 23.22 (A) Per Haul		1.5 yard	container	\$ 2.78 (A)Per 50	lbs over Maximum
	25 yards	\$ 23.22 (A) Per Haul		2 yard c	ontainer	\$ 2.78 (A)Per 50	lbs over Maximum
	30 yards	\$ 23.22 (A) Per Haul		3 yard c	ontainer	\$ 2.78 (A)Per 50	lbs over Maximum
	35 yards	\$ 23.22 (A) Per Haul			ontainer		lbs over Maximum
	40 yards	\$ 23.22 (A) Per Haul		5 yard c			lbs over Maximum
					ontainer		lbs over Maximum
				8 yard c	ontainer	\$ 2.78 (A)Per 50	lbs over Maximum
Note 1:		applicable charges, a cl are filled past their visil					
		e placed on or near the			3. 2.000		
		- p					
Issued By:	Heather Garland						
	Ni. and de coor					Email: B:	0
issue Date:	November 11, 2021		(For Official Use	(Only)		Effective Date:	September 1, 2023
			, or Omerar ose	Orny)			
Docket No.	TG	Date:		Bv	′:		

## RECEIVED NOV 15, 2021 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-210885

Tariff No.	3		4	Revised Page No.	34
Company Na	ame/Permit Number:	Waste Connections of Washing	ton, Inc. G-253		
Registered T	rade Name(s)	Waste Connections	Service Area:	Clark County	
		<u>ltem 230 -</u>	- Disposal Fees		
Charges in ti		r items in the tariff specifically re			
	Disposal site (nai		Type of Material	Fee for Dis	
		y, Vancouver Washington	Drop Box	\$ 88.72 (A)	per ton
		y, Vancouver Washington	All other	\$ 99.88 (A)	per ton
		y, Vancouver Washington	All other	\$ 10.00 \$ 5.33 (R)	per load
		y, Vancouver Washington	Washer/Dryer	+ ( )	per unit
Colu	imbia Resource Compan	y, Vancouver Washington y, Vancouver Washington	Refrigerator/Freezer Water Heater	\$ 20.57 (A) \$ 5.33 (R)	per unit
		y, Vancouver Washington	Car Tire	\$ 5.33 (R) \$ 2.59 (A)	per unit
		y, Vancouver Washington	Car Tire with rim	\$ 4.93 (A)	per unit per unit
Colu	imbia Resource Compan	y, Vancouver Washington	Truck Tire	\$ 9.60 (A)	per unit
		y, Vancouver Washington	Truck Tire with rim	\$ 18.94 (A)	per unit
		y, Vancouver Washington	All tires greater	\$ 28.75	per unit
0010	imbia riesource compar	y, various vi vi asimigion	7 til til C3 gloatol	Ψ 20.70	porunit
			<del>-</del>		
State whether	er fees are ner vard, ner t	ton, etc. Include charges assess	ed for special commodition	es (tires	
		conditions at each specific dispe			
sheets as ne	. , .	Conditions at each specific disp	osai site. Attacii addition	ai	
Sheets as he	,0033aiy.				
Issued By:	Heather Garland				
Janua Data:	Nevember 11, 0001			Effective Deter	lanuary 1 2020
Issue Date:	November 11, 2021	/Ec. 0#:	cial Use Only)	Effective Date:	January 1, 2022
		(For Oπic	ciai use Uniy)		
Dooket No. 3	re	Data	D.,,		
Docket No. 1	14	Date:	ву:	<del></del>	

Tariff No. 3						5	Revise	d Page No.		35			
	Vaste Conne Vaste Conne		shington, Inc. Service		С	lark County							
Item 240 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle													
Item 240 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle  Non-compacted Material (Company-owned container)													
Rates stated per container, per pickup													
			•	·									
Service Area:													
Dawnson and Camilea	1 Vand	1.5 Yard	0. Varid			of Containe Yard		C Var	<u> </u>	0 Vand	1		
Permanent Service  Monthly Rent (if applicable)	1 Yard \$ 12.34	\$ 13.95	2 Yard \$ 15.01	3 Yard \$ 16.09		17.16	5 Yard \$ 18.23	6 Yar		8 Yard \$ 22.52			
First Pickup		A) \$ 24.52	(A) \$ 29.29			52.95 (A)		(A) \$ 76.7		\$ 99.98			
Each Additional Pickup	\$18.18 (/		(A) \$ 29.29	. , , .		52.95 (A)		(A) \$ 76.7	. ,	\$ 99.98	(A)		
Special Pickups	\$19.20 (/	A) \$ 25.56	(A) \$ 30.32	(A) \$ 41.94	(A) \$	53.98 (A)	\$ 65.93	(A) \$ 77.8	31 (A)	\$ 101.01	(A)		
Temporary Service													
Initial Delivery	\$32.29	\$ 32.29	\$ 32.29			32.29	\$ 32.29	\$ 32.2		\$ 32.29	(4)		
Pickup Rate	\$18.18 (/		(A) \$ 29.29			52.95 (A)		(A) \$ 76.7		\$ 99.98	(A)		
Rent Per Calendar Day Rent Per Month	\$ 0.41 \$ 12.34	\$ 0.47 \$ 13.95	\$ 0.50 \$ 15.01	\$ 0.54 \$ 16.09		0.57 17.16	\$ 0.61 \$ 18.23	\$ 0.6 \$ 19.3		\$ 0.75 \$ 22.52			
Rent Fer Month	φ 12.34	φ 13.93	φ 15.01	φ 10.09	φ	17.10	φ 10.23	φ 19.	50	φ 22.52			
Customer will be charged particular trip. No credit  Note 2: Permanent Service: If reduce the same. If rent is not same same same same same same same same	will be given ent is shown, of shown, it is unlocking, ur equired to op	for partially- the rate for to so to be included allatching, etc.	filled container the first pickup ded in the rate c.) r close a gate	rs. and each addi for the first picl	tional pic cup. up solid	kup must waste, the f		Ĭ	on Augu	ıst 31, 2023			
Issued By: Heather Garland													
Issue Date: November 11, 2021							Effec	tive Date:	.1:	anuary 1, 2(	022		
			(For Of	ficial Use Only	)			5 2 4.0.					
Docket No. TG	C	Date:		By:			-						

Dompany Name/Permit Number:   Waste Connections of Washington, Inc. G-253   Clark County	Fariff No. 3							1		Revise	ed Pa	ne No			35A	
Item 240 - Container Service - Dumped in Company's Vehicle Non-compacted Material (Company-owned container)   Rales stated per container, per pickup	-	-						·		1101100	, a . a	90 110.			307 t	
Item 240 - Container Service - Dumped in Company's Vehicle   Non-compacted Material (Company-owned container)   Rates stated per container, per pickup						<u> </u>		Clark Co.	untv							
Non-compacted Material (Company-owned container)   Rates stated per container, per pickup   Service Area:	tegistered Trade Name(s)	waste Conne	50(10115	Service	Alea.			Clark CO	unity							
Permanent Service   1 Yard   1.5 Yard   2 Yard   3 Yard   4 Yard   5 Yard   6 Yard   8 Yard   Monthly Piert (if applicable)   512.27   \$13.87   \$14.93   \$16.00   \$17.06   \$18.13   \$19.19   \$2.24   \$2.27   \$13.87   \$14.93   \$16.00   \$17.06   \$18.13   \$19.19   \$2.24   \$2.27   \$		<u>l</u>							nicle							
Service Area:   Size or Type of Container   Size or Type																
Permanent Service			'	iales stateu pe	i COIII	airier, per	picki	др								
Permanent Service	Service Area:															
Permanent Service						Sizo	r Tur	o of Contr	ninor							
Monthly Rent (if applicable)	Permanent Service	1 Yard	1.5 Yard	2 Yard			ııy,		alliel	5 Yard		6 Yard		8 '	Yard	
Each Additional Pickup \$18.08   (A) \$24.39   (A) \$29.13   (A) \$40.69   (A) \$52.66   (A) \$65.57   (A) \$7.38   (A) \$99.43   Special Pickups \$19.09   (A) \$25.42   (A) \$30.15   (A) \$41.71   (A) \$53.68   (A) \$65.57   (A) \$7.38   (A) \$100.46   Temporary Service   Initial Delivery \$32.11   \$32.11														\$		
Special Pickups   \$19.09   (A)   \$25.42   (A)   \$30.15   (A)   \$41.71   (A)   \$53.68   (A)   \$65.57   (A)   \$77.38   (A)   \$100.48																(A)
Temporary Service							` '				,					(A)
Size		\$19.09 [	(A) \$ 25.42	(A)   \$ 30.15	(A)	\$41.71	(A)	\$ 53.68	(A)	\$ 65.57	(A)	\$ 77.38	(A)	φı	00.46	(A)
Pickup Rate		\$ 32.11	\$ 32.11	\$ 32.11		\$ 32.11		\$ 32.11		\$ 32.11		\$ 32.11		\$	32.11	
Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.  Note 2: Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.  Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)  (a) When a collector is required to open, unlock or close a gate in order to pick up solid waste, the following charge will apply per pickup: \$1.49.  Effective Date: September 1, 20 (For Official Use Only)	,						(A)		(A)		(A)	-	(A)			(A)
Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.  Note 2: Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.  Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)  (a) When a collector is required to open, unlock or close a gate in order to pick up solid waste, the following charge will apply per pickup: \$1.49.  Issued By: Heather Garland  Issued By: Heather Garland  Issued Bate: November 11, 2021  Effective Date: September 1, 20																
unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved.  Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.  Note 2: Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.  Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)  (a) When a collector is required to open, unlock or close a gate in order to pick up solid waste, the following charge will apply per pickup: \$1.49.  Issued By: Heather Garland  Issue Date: November 11, 2021  Effective Date: September 1, 21  (For Official Use Only)	Rent Per Month	\$ 12.27	\$ 13.87	\$ 14.93		\$ 16.00		\$ 17.06		\$ 18.13		\$ 19.19		\$	22.40	
ssue Date: November 11, 2021 Effective Date: September 1, 20 (For Official Use Only)	be the same. If rent is  Accessorial charges assessed (lic  (a) When a collector is	s not shown, it ds, unlocking, u s required to op	is to be inclu	ded in the rate	for the	e first pick	up.			ollowing ch	narge					
(For Official Use Only)	ssued By: Heather Garland															
	ssue Date: November 11, 2021									Effec	tive [	Date:	Ser	otem	ber 1, 2	023
Docket No. TG Date: By:	·			(For Off	icial L	lse Only)							'		•	
	Docket No. TG		Date:			_ By:				-						

Tariff No. 3	_		5	Revised Pag	ge No.		36
Company Name/Permit Number:	Waste Con	nections of Was	hinaton Inc (	3-253			
Registered Trade Name(s)	Waste Connections	Service Area	_	Clark County	/		
. ,				•			
	Item 240-1 Pickl				<u>Return</u>		
		pacted Material (					
	ĸ	ates stated per o	ontainer, per	ріскир			
Service Area:							
			Siz	e or Type of Con	tainer		
Temp & Permanent Service	1.5 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	5 Yard	6 Yard	8 Yard
Initial Delivery	\$ 57.07	\$ 57.07	\$ 57.07	\$ 57.07	\$ 57.07	\$ 57.07	\$ 57.07
Monthly Rent	\$ 61.84	\$ 61.84	\$ 61.84	\$ 61.84	\$ 61.84	\$ 61.84	
Daily Rent	\$ 2.06 \$ 118.08 (	(A) \$ 121.31 (A	\$ 2.06 A) \$ 127.79	\$ 2.06 (A) \$ 133.88 (	\$ 2.06 A) \$ 138.87	\$ 2.06 (A) \$ 143.74	
Empty & Return Final Pull			A) \$ 127.79 A) \$ 77.64		A) \$ 138.87 A) \$ 88.72	(A) \$ 143.74 (A) \$ 93.59	
i iliai i uli	Ψ 07.54 (	(Α) ψ 71.10 (Α	τ) φ 77.04	(Α) ψ 00.70 (	Α) ψ 00.72	(Α) ψ 30.00	(Λ) ψ 33.03 (Λ
	<u> </u>	II			I	<u> </u>	
requires more frequen (2) If a container is ret- monthly rent shall be c charges will be prorate (3) If rent is shown, the If rent is not shown, it i	ained by a customer for charged, but no charge ed when a container is erate for the first pickulis to be included in the ds, unlocking, unlatchin ctor is required to open	trescibles are invariant and the same are invariant and same assessed retained for only plandle and each additionate for the first g, etc.)	rolved. d no pickups ed for pickups a portion of a tional pickup r pickup.	are ordered, the . Monthly rental a month. must be the same	<del>)</del> .	llowing	
	Rate	es on this page i	nclude recove	ery of deferred CC	OVID-19 cost a	and expire on A	August 31, 2023
Issued By: Heather Garland							
Issue Date: November 11, 2021				Effective Da	te:	January 1,	, 2022
		(For Official	al Use Only)			, , ,	,
	_						
Docket No. TG	Date:		B	By:			

Tariff No.	3					1			Revise	d Pa	age No.			36A		
	Name/Permit Number:	. Waste Co	nne	ctions of Wa	shir		-		Ticvisc	uic	age No.			00A		•
	Trade Name(s)	Waste Connections		Service Are		igtori, irio.			rk Cour	nty						_
Service Are	02.		npa	Fork Contair cted Materia s stated pe	l (Co	ompany-ow	ned	con		k Re	<u>turn</u>					
50111007111	ou.															
Town 9 D	ormanant Carvias	1.5 Yard	I	2 Yard		Siz 3 Yard	e or		e of Co Yard	ntaiı	ner 5 Yard	1 1	6 Vord		0 Vord	
Initial De	ermanent Service	\$ 56.75		\$ 56.75		\$ 56.75			56.75		\$ 56.75		6 Yard \$ 56.75		8 Yard \$ 56.75	
Monthly I		\$ 61.50		\$ 61.50		\$ 61.50			61.50		\$ 61.50		\$ 61.50		\$ 61.50	
Daily Rer		\$ 2.05		\$ 2.05		\$ 2.05		\$	2.05		\$ 2.05		\$ 2.05		\$ 2.05	
Empty &		\$ 117.43 \$ 67.56	(A)	\$ 120.64	(A)	\$ 127.08				(A)		(A)	\$ 142.95	(A)	\$149.01	(A)
Final Pul	<u> </u>	\$ 67.56	(A)	\$ 70.77	(A)	\$ 77.21	(A)	\$	83.27	(A)	\$ 88.23	(A)	\$ 93.08	(A)	\$ 99.14	(A)
Accessoria	(1) Service is defined a requires more frequent (2) If a container is reta monthly rent shall be cl charges will be prorated (3) If rent is shown, the If rent is not shown, it is all charges assessed (lide (c) When a collect charge will apply per pi	service, or unless pined by a customer that aged, but no charged when a container is rate for the first pick is to be included in the s, unlocking, unlatchitor is required to ope	utres for a les v s ret up a e rat	scibles are in full month a vill be assessained for on and each addresses.	nvolgend in sed ly a ditions the sed ly a ditions t	ved.  no pickups for pickups portion of a nal pickup ckup.	are of the control of	orde onthi nth.	red, the ly renta the san	e I ne.		llowii	ng			
ssued By:	Heather Garland  November 11, 2021							Effe	ective D	ate:			September	· 1, 2	2023	
				(For Offi	cial	Use Only)										
Docket No.	. TG	Date:				E	By: _									

Tariff No.	3	_					5	Revised Page No.	37
Company N	ame/Permit Number:	Wasto Co	anact	ione of	W <sub>2</sub>	shington, Inc	G-253		
	Frade Name(s)	Waste Col			vva	Service Are		Clark County	
			ompa In	cted M	ater Cor	ce Dumpedial (Customer mmercial Can er container,	r-owned cor Service		
Service Area	a:								
							Cino or T	Tune of Containor	
Permanent	Sarvica		32 a	al can			Size of	Type of Container	
	eduled Pickup		\$		(A)				
Special Pic	·		_	11.91	(A)				
Temporary			Ψ		(, ,)			<u> </u>	•
Pickup Ra									
Note 2:  Note 3:  Accessorial	Permanent Service: Sunless local government Customer will be charge particular trip. No credit Flat monthly charge material Each occasional extra Minimum monthly charges assessed (lidsupply will apply per pickup:	ent requires n ged for service dit will be give ay be assess unit \$4.09 (A rge \$12.93 (A , unlocking, u	nore for erection for sed as A) each	frequer questect partial s defind ch.	nt se I, ev Ily-fil ed a	rvice or unles en if fewer co led container nd calculated	es putrescib entainers ar s. I in Item 75	les are involved. e serviced on a	ollowing charge
	Rates on this p	page include	recov	ery of	defe	erred COVID-	19 cost and	l expire on August 31, 20	23
Issued By:	Heather Garland								
Issue Date:	November 11, 2021							Effective Date:	January 1, 2022
				(Fo	or O	fficial Use On	ly)		
Docket No.	TG	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Date	:			By:		

Tariff No.	3	_					1	_ Revised Page No.	37A
	ame/Permit Number: rade Name(s)	Waste Cor Waste Cor			· Wa	shington, Inc Service Are		Clark County	
			ompa In	acted M ncludes	later Cor	ce Dumpedial (Customer mmercial Can er container,	-owned con Service		
Service Area	<b>1</b> :								
							Sizo or T	ype of Container	
Permanent	Service		32 a	al can			3126 01 1		
	eduled Pickup		\$		(A)				
Special Pic					(A)				
Temporary			Ψ	11.01	(* ')			<u>l</u>	
Pickup Ra									
Note 1:  Note 2:  Note 3:  Accessorial	Permanent Service: Sunless local government Customer will be charge particular trip. No credit Flat monthly charge meach occasional extra Minimum monthly charges assessed (lidscharges assessed (lidscharges) will apply per pickup:	ent requires n ged for service dit will be give ay be assess unit \$4.07 (A rge \$12.85 (A , unlocking, u	nore for en for sed a A) ead A).	frequer quested r partial as defin ch.	nt se d, ev lly-fil ed a	rvice or unles en if fewer co led container nd calculated	es putrescible ontainers are s. I in Item 75.	es are involved.	ollowing charge
Issued By: Issue Date:	Heather Garland November 11, 2021							Effective Date:	September 1, 2023
				(Fo	or O	fficial Use On	ly)		
Docket No.	ΓG		Date	e:			By: _		-

Tariff No.	3								5		Rev	ised Page I	No.	38
	ame/Permit Number: rade Name(s)	Waste Cor Waste Cor			Was		ton, Ind		<u>53</u>		Clark	County		
		<u>Item 250</u> Cor	npac	ntainer S cted Mat ates stat	erial	(Cor	npany-	owne	d conta			<u>e</u>		
Service Area	1:	ī							· <del>-</del>	-	-1.0	-1-1		
Daymanant	Camilaa			Vord	1	1 0	Vord	5	ize or T		of Cor		1	Vard
Permanent :				Yard 15.12			Yard 16.20		4 Yar \$ 17.			6 Yard		Yard \$
First Picku	ent (if applicable)		<u>\$</u> \$	63.92	(A)		86.90	(A)	\$ 112.		(A)	\$ 19.44 \$ 155.64	(A)	\$
	tional Pickup		\$	63.92	(A)		86.90	(A)	\$112.		(A)	\$ 155.64		\$
Special Pic			\$	64.94	(A)	_	88.97	(A)	\$ 113.	_	(A)	\$ 156.67		\$
Temporary			-		. /			\ /				T		1 *
Initial Deliv			\$	32.29		\$	32.29		\$ 32.	29		\$ 32.29		\$
Pickup Rat			\$	63.92	(A)	\$	86.90	(A)	\$112.	_	(A)	\$ 155.64	(A)	\$
	Calendar Day		\$	0.51		\$	0.55			57		\$ 0.64		\$
Rent Per N	Month		\$	15.12		\$	16.20		\$ 17.	28		\$ 19.44		\$
Note 2: Accessorial	unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.  Note 2: Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.  Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)  (a) When a collector is required to disconnect/reconnect a customer owned compactor from a drop box or container prior to taking it out to be dumped and then reconnecting the compactor when the drop box or container is returned to the customers site, the following charge will apply: \$8.94 per load.  (b) When a collector is required to open, unlock or close a gate in order to pick up solid waste, the following charge will apply per pickup: \$1.50.													
Issued By:	Rates on this p	page include	e rec	overy of	defe	erred	COVIE	)-19 d	cost and	d exp	ire on	August 31,	2023	
issued by.	Hoaliner Garianu													
Issue Date:	November 11, 2021			(Fo	or Of	fficial	Use C	nly)			Eff	ective Date	:	January 1, 2022
Docket No.	「G		Dat	•				• •	By: _					

Tariff No.	3							1	Rev	rised Page N	No.	38A
Company Name/Permit Registered Trade Name				Was	shington, Service			<u>53</u>	Clark	County		
		mpa	cted Mat	erial		ny-owr	nec	Company's d container oickup		<u>e</u>		
Service Area:							0.					
		<b>—</b>			L 0.17		Sı	ze or Type	of Co			
Permanent Service	- I- I - \	_	Yard		3 Yar		4	4 Yard		6 Yard	-	Yard
Monthly Rent (if applic	cable)	\$	15.04	/A)	\$ 16.1			\$ 17.18	/ <b>A</b> \	\$ 19.33	<b>(A)</b>	\$
First Pickup  Each Additional Picku	<u> </u>	\$	63.57 63.57	(A)				\$ 112.34 \$ 112.34	(A)	\$ 154.80 \$ 154.80		\$
Special Pickups	μ	\$	64.59	(A)	\$ 88.4	-	_	\$ 112.34	(A) (A)	\$ 155.82		\$
Temporary Service		Ψ	04.55	(^)	φ 00.	·3 [ (A		φ 113.30	(^)	ψ 133.02	(^)	Ψ
Initial Delivery		\$	32.11		\$ 32.1	1	T	\$ 32.11		\$ 32.11	1	\$
Pickup Rate		\$	63.57	(A)			)	\$112.34	(A)	\$ 154.80	(A)	\$
Rent Per Calendar Da	ıy	\$	0.51		\$ 0.5			\$ 0.57		\$ 0.64		\$
Rent Per Month	•	\$	15.04		\$ 16.1			\$ 17.18		\$ 19.33		\$
Customer particular to particular to particu	al government requires will be charged for serv rip. No credit will be given to Service: If rent is shown.  Sessed (lids, unlocking, a collector is required to to the customers site, to a collector is required to apply per pickup: \$1.49	wn, the it is unlated discontinuous disconti	equestector partial ne rate for to be incompleted in the connect of the connect o	I, ever lly-fill or the clude tc.) econ d the charg	en if fewer led contains the first pict of in the interest and contains the first picture.	er containers.  kup an ate for ustome lecting ply: \$8	air nd th th 3.8	each additi each rirst pickl owned com e compact 9 per load.	onal pup.	on a ickup must r from a drop en the drop b	ox o	r container
Issued By: Heather G  Issue Date: November			(Fi	or Of	fficial Use	e Only)			Ef	fective Date	:	September 1, 2023
Docket No. TG		Dat	te:					By:				

Tariff No.	3	_		5	Revised Page No.	39
Company Na	ame/Permit Number:	Waste Connections of	Washington,	Inc. G-253		
	Trade Name(s)	Waste Connections		Service Area:	Clark Cou	nty
Service Area	2.		terial (Custon	mped in Company ner-owned contain ner, per pickup		
Service Area	a.					
				Size or Typ	oe of Container	
Permanent		4 Yard				
	eduled Pickup	\$ 114.66	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Special Pi		\$ 114.66	(A)			
Temporary			1	<del> </del>		
Pickup Ra	te					
Accessorial	(a) When a collector is container prior to takin is returned to the custo	s, unlocking, unlatching, es required to disconnect/ring it out to be dumped anomers site, the following is required to open, unlock pickup: \$1.50.	reconnect a co d then reconr charge will ap	necting the compa oply: \$8.94 per loa	ctor when the drop box od.	r container
		page include recovery o	f deferred CC	VID-19 cost and e	expire on August 31, 202	3
Issued By:	Heather Garland					
Issue Date:	November 11, 2021				Effective Date:	January 1, 2022
		(F	or Official Us	e Only)		
Docket No.	TG	Date:		By:		

Tariff No.	3	-			1	Revi	ised Page No.	39A
Company N	ame/Permit Number:	Waste Con	nections of	Washington	Inc. G-253			
	Frade Name(s)	Waste Cor		vvasnington	Service Area	a:	Clark Cou	nty
			mpacted Ma	terial (Custo	umped in Comp mer-owned con ainer, per picku	ntainer)	<u>le</u>	
Service Area	a:							
		Г			Cino	Tune of Con	ata in a v	
Permanent	Sarvica		4 Yard	I	Size of	r Type of Cor	ntainer	1
	eduled Pickup		\$ 114.04	(A)				
Special Pi			\$ 114.04					
Temporary	•		Ψσ.	(* -)			<b>I</b>	
Pickup Ra								
Accessorial	unless local governme Customer will be charg particular trip. No crec charges assessed (lids (a) When a collector is container prior to takin is returned to the custo (b) When a collector is charge will apply per p	ged for serviced to will be given by the green by the gre	ce requested en for partial unlatching, e disconnect/r dumped and ne following o open, unlock	l, even if few ly-filled cont etc.) econnect a o d then recon charge will a	ver containers a ainers.  customer owner owners onecting the coupply: \$8.89 per	ed compactor mpactor whe r load.	from a drop box n the drop box c	or container
Issued By:	Heather Garland							
Issue Date:	November 11, 2021					Effe	ctive Date:	September 1, 2023
			(F	or Official U	se Only)			
Docket No.	TG		Date:		B	y:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	